

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

05/22/12

BID OPENING DATE 05/18/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-QQ4804
LOCATION 08-SBD-38-49.5/59.4

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ON ROUTE
18 FROM 0.8 MILE EAST OF LAKEVIEW
POINT MAINTENANCE STATION TO ROUTE
18/30 SEPARATION AND ON ROUTE 38

CONTRACT CODE 'D '
16 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE AND PAVE, DETECTORS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 3,309,925.00 AMOUNT UNDER 341,925.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 10.33

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	2,968,000.00	1	MATICH CORPORATION P O BOX 10 HIGHLAND CA 92346	909 382-7400 00149783 FAX 909 382-0113 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	3,295,525.00	2	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD ST400 BREA CA 92821	714 578-9600 00747612 FAX 714 578-9672 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	3,581,794.70	3	FREEDOM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6117 BROCKTON AVENUE SUITE 211 RIVERSIDE, CA 92506	951 823-0880 00962019 FAX 951 300-0976 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	3,637,700.00	5	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	951 674-7352 00720483 FAX 951 674-7495 CC PREF CLAIMED
5	4,514,190.00	4	HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC 133 N PIXLEY STREET ORANGE CA 92868	714 538-5156 00743775 FAX 714 538-5157 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-0Q4804
08-SBD-38-4
05/18/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
05/22/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 12, 13, 14
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL 8390 CAPWELL DRIVE OAKDALE CA 94621	ITEMS 3, 5
	PRS INC 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY MIRA LOMA CA 91752	ITEMS 6, 9

08-0Q4804
08-SBD-38-4
05/18/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
05/22/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP CPMPAMY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 4 AND 12 THRU 14
	GENI FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 2 AND 7

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE SAN BERNADINO CA	ITEMS 4 AND 12 THRU 14
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 6 AND 9
	TRAFFIC LOOP & CRACK FILLING ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 15 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CHRISP COMPANY RIALTO CA	ITEMS 4 AND 12 THRU 14
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRALOMA CA	ITEMS 6, 9

08-0Q4804
08-SBD-38-4
05/18/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
05/22/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CAL MEX RIVERSIDE CA	PLACE AC ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	STRIPING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRA LOMA CA	GRINDING

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	201,585.00	201,585.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00
6	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	282,000	.62	174,840.00
7	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	430.00	430.00
8	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	25,100	94.50	2,371,950.00
9	023022	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (HMA, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	240	40.00	9,600.00
10	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	397005	TACK COAT	TON	77	1.00	77.00
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	930	6.60	6,138.00
13	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	328,000	.26	85,280.00
14	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	14,000	5.70	79,800.00
15	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
16	860806	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	14	400.00	5,600.00
					TOTAL	2,968,000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,700.00	1700.00	117,396.73	117396.73	10,000.00	10000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
2	3,000.00	3000.00	696.39	696.39	1,200.00	1200.00	2,500.00	2500.00
3	8,000.00	8000.00	6,751.19	6751.19	15,000.00	15000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
4	236,500.00	236500.00	159,385.69	159385.69	505,905.00	505905.00	180,000.00	180000.00
5	2,300.00	4600.00	4,105.20	8210.40	4,500.00	9000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
6	1.25	352500.00	.88	248160.00	2.00	564000.00	3.50	987000.00
7	1,000.00	1000.00	1,279.87	1279.87	1,500.00	1500.00	3,500.00	3500.00
8	99.50	2497450.00	109.41	2746191.00	93.00	2334300.00	120.00	3012000.00
9	43.00	10320.00	39.00	9360.00	27.00	6480.00	50.00	12000.00
10	7,000.00	7000.00	2,814.82	2814.82	5,000.00	5000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
11	525.00	40425.00	1,128.93	86927.61	865.00	66605.00	1,500.00	115500.00
12	14.00	13020.00	6.67	6203.10	13.00	12090.00	13.00	12090.00
13	.17	55760.00	.29	95120.00	.15	49200.00	.20	65600.00
14	4.10	57400.00	6.22	87080.00	3.60	50400.00	4.00	56000.00
15	550.00	550.00	542.44	542.44	1,000.00	1000.00	700.00	700.00
16	450.00	6300.00	405.39	5675.46	430.00	6020.00	450.00	6300.00
TOT		3,295,525.00		3,581,794.70		3,637,700.00		4,514,190.00